900244626 01/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital	01/17/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FocusVision Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1266 East Main Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	FocusVision Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	1266 East Main Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1989971	FOCUSVISION WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	3276424	SMARTSTUDIES	
Registration Number:	3155244	FOCUSVISION INTERVU	
Registration Number:	2913863	FOCUSVISION VIDEOMARKER	
Registration Number:	3156508	VIDEOMARKER LIBRARIAN	
Registration Number:	3135251	VIDEOMARKER EDITOR	
Registration Number:	3135252	VIDEOMARKER RECORDER	

REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0636

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ncollora@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1: 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C076917/0345370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
Signature:	/Mark A. Paskar/
Date:	01/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=FocusVision - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=FocusVision - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0637

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to Merrill Lynch Capital, in its individual capacity, "Releasor"), under (i) that certain Security Agreement among Focus Vision Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Focus Vision Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee"), and the other parties thereto, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Releasee and the Releasor, the Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the security interests that the Releasor holds in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which security interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003597 and Frame 0840 on August 9, 2007. If and to the extent the Releasor has acquired any right, title or interest to the released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Releasor, any and all right, title, and interest to the Releasee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 17, 2013.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (as successor by merger to

Merrill Lynch Capital)

By:

Name: Alfredo Wang

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0638

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registrati on Number	Registration Date
FOCUSVISION VIDEOSTREAMING	European Community	3/15/01	2135713	2135713	5/15/03
FOCUSVISION WORLDWIDE	European Community	07/25/97	582767	582767	07/21/99
FOCUSVISION WORLDWIDE	U.S.	08/09/95	74713312	1989971	07/30/96
SMARTSTUDIES	U.S.	12/06/04	78527459	3276424	08/07/07
FOCUSVISION INTERVU	European Community	1/31/06	4867883	4867883	01/25/07
FOCUSVISION INTERVU	U.S.	06/21/05	78655077	3155244	10/10/06
FOCUSVISION VIDEOMARKER	U.S.	03/24/03	78229261	2913863	12/21/04
VIDEOMARKER LIBRARIAN	U.S.	03/17/05	78589846	3156508	10/17/06
VIDEOMARKER EDITOR	U.S.	03/17/05	78589849	3135251	08/29/06
VIDEOMARKER RECORDER	U.S.	03/17/05	78589856	3135252	08/29/06
VIDEOMARKER LIBRARIAN	European Community	09/14/05	4592267	4592267	08/02/06
VIDEOMARKER EDITOR	European Community	09/14/05	4592788	4592788	08/02/06
VIDEOMARKER RECORDER	European Community	09/14/05	4592581	4592581	08/02/06

Exhibit to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 01/18/2013